Hartford Riverfront Cyclocross
September 9, 2017 - Riverside Park, Hartford, CT

ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Pro/1/2/3 Men 60 minutes 17 starters # of category starters 7 6
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State Cat2 Cat3
1 203 0:59:52 9 Trent Blackburn JAM /NCC Easthampton MA 1
2 200 1:00:08 9 Eneas Freyre TTEndurance Redding CT
3 210 1:00:34 9 Chris Niesen JAM /NCC Easthampton MA 2
4 204 1:00:59 9 Mike Festa Philadelphia Ciclismo Devon PA
5 205 1:01:11 9 Hunter Pronovost Cheshire Cycle Racing Cheshire CT 1
6 201 1:01:32 9 Todd Bowden Aetna-Expo Wheelmen Glastonbury CT
7 207 1:01:47 9 Coakley Jopling Bikeman.com Lyme CT 2
8 202 1:02:30 9 David Hildebrand Aetna-Expo Wheelmen Ellington CT 3
9 211 1:02:34 9 Aaron Oakes Wenzel Coaching Marion MA
10 216 1:03:00 9 Doug Thorp Colonial Bicycle Company Portland ME 3
11 209 1:03:06 9 Christopher Merola Laughing Dog Easthampton MA 4
12 212 1:03:42 9 Anson Ross Southbridge bikes/cannondale Plainfield CT 5
13 206 1:04:01 9 Cameron Scott Barks + Wreck Somers CT 6
14 213 1:05:114 9 Lucas Smallidge Ridgefield Bicycle Sport Club  South Salem NY 4
15 215 1:05:26 9 Gregory Colby B2C2/JRA Cycles Hyde Park  MA 7
16 214 lapped 8 Tyler Samson Competitive Edge Cycling Enfield CT 5
DNF 208 Finnegan O'Connor Competitive Edge Ski & Bike  West Hatfield MA
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Hartford Riverfront Cyclocross
September 9, 2017 - Riverside Park, Hartford, CT

ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES

Pro/1/2/3 Men Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta Lap 7 Rank Delta Lap 8 Rank Delta Finish Rank Delta
203 Trent Blackburn 6:00 1 6:34 1 6:38 1 (0:04) 6:41 1 (0:03) 6:42 1 (0:01) 6:45 1 (0:03) 6:45 1 (0:00) 6:47 1 (0:02) 7:00 4  (0:13)
200 Eneas Freyre 6:09 6 6:39 2 6:43 3 (0:04) 6:44 2 (0:01) 6:44 2 0:00 6:47 2 (0:03) 6:48 2 (0:01) 6:48 2 (0:00) 6:46 1 0:02
210 Chris Niesen 6:07 3 6:45 5 6:41 2 0:04 6:47 3  (0:06) 6:45 3 0:02 6:52 3 (0:07) 6:48 2 0:04 6:50 4 (0:02) 6:59 3 (0:09)
204 Mike Festa 6:10 7 6:43 3 6:47 5 (0:04) 6:58 6 (0:11) 6:51 6 0:07 6:52 3  (0:01) 6:57 6 (0:05) 6:48 2 0:09 6:53 2 (0:05)
205 Hunter Pronovost 6:17 9 6:44 4 6:47 4 (0:03) 6:50 4  (0:03) 6:49 5 0:01 6:53 6 (0:04) 6:57 5 (0:04) 6:50 4 0:07 7:04 7 (0:14)
201 Todd Bowden 6:01 2 6:48 7 7:12 16 (0:24) 6:58 8 0:14 6:45 3 0:13 6:53 5 (0:08) 6:53 4 (0:00) 6:55 6 (0:02) 7:07 9 (0:12)
207 Coakley Jopling 6:18 10 6:46 6 6:55 6 (0:09) 6:52 5 0:03 6:54 7 (0:02) 6:56 7 (0:02) 6:58 7 (0:02) 7:03 8 (0:05) 7:05 8 (0:02)
202 David Hildebrand 6:07 3 6:57 13 6:58 8 (0:01) 6:58 6  (0:00) 6:58 8 (0:00) 7:08 10 (0:10) 7:09 10 (0:01) 7:06 10 0:03 7:09 11 (0:03)
211 Aaron Oakes 6:08 5 6:53 10 6:59 9 (0:06) 7:07 12 (0:08) 7:06 10 0:01 7:15 12 (0:09) 7:02 8 0:13 7:.03 8 (0:01) 7:01 6 0:02
216 Doug Thorp 6:33 16 657 15 7:10 13 (0:13) 7:06 11 0:04 7:03 9 0:03 7:08 10 (0:05) 7:03 9 0:05 7:00 7 0:03 7:00 4  (0:00)
209 Christophe Merola 6:23 12 655 11 703 11 (0:08) 7:03 10 (0:00) 7:08 11 (0:05) 7:06 8 0:02 7:09 10 (0:03) 7:12 11 (0:03) 7:07 9 0:05
212 Anson Ross 6:25 13 655 12 7:03 10 (0:08) 7:02 9 0:01 7:08 12 (0:06) 7:07 9 0:01 7:25 13 (0:18) 7:19 12 0:06 7:18 12 0:.01
206 Cameron Scott 6:19 11 651 9 7:10 12 (0:19) 7:15 14 (0:05) 7:16 14 (0:01) 7:19 14 (0:03) 7:13 12 006 7:19 13 (0:06) 7:19 13 (0:00)
213 Lucas Smallidge 6:26 14 700 16 7:11 15 (0:11) 7:07 12 0:04 7:14 13 (0:07) 7:16 13 (0:02) 7:29 15 (0:13) 7:42 15 (0:13) 7:49 15 (0:07)
215 Gregory Colby 6:26 14 657 13 7:10 14 (0:13) 7:19 15 (0:09) 7:19 15 (0:00) 7:30 15 (0:11) 7:25 14 0:05 7:40 14 (0:15) 7:40 14 (0:00)
214 Tyler Samson 6:35 17 7:31 17 749 17 (0:18) 7:45 16 0:04 805 16 (0:20) 7:57 16 0:08 8:07 16 (0:10) 8:08 16 (0:01)
208 Finnegan O'Connor 6:16 8 6:49 8 6:57 7 (0:08) 7:52 17 (0:55)
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Hartford Riverfront Cyclocross
September 9, 2017 - Riverside Park, Hartford, CT

ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES
Women Pro/1/2/3 45 minutes 6 starters »f category starters:
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State
1 442 0:47:22 6 Joanne Ross Cannondale Redding CT
2 440 0:48:11 6 Elizabeth  White Bicycle Express Norwalk CT
3 444 0:48:44 6 Kelli Montgomery Stage 1 Wallingford CT
4 441 0:49:36 6 Lauren Festa Rare Disease Cycling Devon PA
5 443 0:52:02 6 Nina Baum Stan's NoTubes Women's Elite Redding CT
6 445 0:54:53 6 Sara Melikian pedalpowertraining.com Watertown MA
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Hartford Riverfront Cyclocross
September 9, 2017 - Riverside Park, Hartford, CT

ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES

Women Pro/1/2/3 Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap 1l Rank Lap 2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Finish Rank Delta
442 Joanne Ross 7:05 2 8:03 2 8:06 2 (0:03) 8:05 1 0:01 8:10 1 (0:05) 7:53 1 0:17
440 Elizabeth White 7:04 1 7:56 1 7:56 1 (0:00) 8:16 2 (0:20) 8:20 2 (0:04) 8:39 3 (0:19)
444 Kelli Montgomery 7:19 4 8:04 3 8:06 2 (0:02) 8:19 3 (0:13) 8:30 3 (0:11) 8:26 2 0:04
441 Lauren Festa 7:15 3 8:09 4 8:22 4 (0:13) 8:30 4 (0:08) 8:36 4 (0:06) 8:44 5 (0:08)
443 Nina Baum 7:52 5 8:35 5 8:36 5 (0:01) 9:27 5 (0:51) 8:49 5 0:38 8:43 4 0:06
445 Sara Melikian 7:53 6 9:03 6 9:15 6 (0:12) 9:38 6 (0:23) 9:41 6 (0:03) 9:23 6 0:18
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Hartford Riverfront Cyclocross
September 9, 2017 - Riverside Park, Hartford, CT

ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES

Men 3/4 45 minutes 32 starters # of category starters: 22 10

Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State Cat3 Cat4
1 306 0:42:34 6 Christian Norvold JAM /NCC Berlin MA 1
2 301 0:42:36 6 Erik Carlson Aetha-Expo Wheelmen East Greenwich RI 2
3 303 0:43:16 6 David Huck BCR CX Kensington CT 3
4 317 0:43:33 6 Sam Dodge Cannondale New Milford CT 4
5 307 0:43:39 6 James Newton Concord MA 5
6 305 0:43:43 6 Patrick Zelazek Nect Warwick RI 6
7 308 0:43551 6 Patrick Staples NCC Belchertown MA 7
8 328 0:4352 6 Allan Love Vernon CT 1
9 324 0:44:07 6 Gregory McElravy Cannondale Norwalk CT 8
10 304 0:44:.07 6 Michael Benson Bikeman.com Pelham NH 9
11 329 0:44:30 6 Chris Yankopoulos Shimano Nashua NH 10
12 312 0:44:47 6 Stephen Kohr Cowbell Racing p/b World Bicycle RelitWest Lebanon NH 2
13 323 0:44:551 6 Matt Griswold B2C2 / JRA Cycles Guilford CT 11
14 302 0:45:03 6 Peter Miller Unattached Ledyard CT 12
15 311 04530 6 Wil Lodge Aetha-Expo Wheelmen Manchester CT 3
16 315 014536 6 Joseph Marinelli Blue Hills Cycling Club Brighton MA 13
17 309 0:45:39 6 Brian Cole Portland Velo Club Portland ME 14
18 327 0:46:06 6 Anthony Vecca Portland CT 4
19 332 046:24 6 Mark Wendoloski Cyclonauts Hatfield MA 15
20 319 046:24 6 Joe Wignall Norwalk CT 16
21 320 0:46:29 6 George Ives CVC / Hartford Healthcare Sports Med Tolland CT 5
22 326 0:46:36 6 Jacaob Kravitz Stage 1 Cycling Team East Hampton CT 6
23 322 0:46:555 6 Anthony Santamaria Cyclonauts Longmeadow MA 17
24 321 0:47:.07 6 Saverio Fiorino Unattached White Plains NY 18
25 314 04716 6 Craig Ross Cannondale Redding CT 19
26 331 0:47:41 6 Johnny Meyerle Monroe CT 7
27 318 0:48:.03 6 Dan Kurowski Cyclonauts Racers East Longmeadc MA 20
28 310 0:48:03 6 Kevin Stewart Black Cat Racing New Britain CT 21
29 325 0:4819 6 Kent Hirshberg Dedham Bike Westwood MA 8
30 316 0:4824 6 Kerry Robair TEAM EDGE Farmington CT 22
31 313 0:49:113 6 Timothy Daley Aetha-Expo Wheelmen Watertown MA 9
32 330 05045 6 J Wiese Bronx NY 10
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Hartford Riverfront Cyclocross
September 9, 2017 - Riverside Park, Hartford, CT

ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES

Men 3/4 Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Finish Rank Delta
306 Christian Norvold 6:25 1 7:06 2 7:20 2 (0:14) 722 3 (0:02) 7:15 1 0:07 7:06 1 0:09
301 Erik Carlson 6:31 2 7:01 1 7:19 1 (0:18) 7:22 3 (0:03) 7:15 1 0:07 7:08 2 0:07
303 David Huck 6:39 7 7:19 5 7:20 3 (0:01) 7:16 1 0:04 7:22 4 (0:06) 7:20 5 0:02
317 Sam Dodge 6:52 14 7:16 3 7:23 5 (0:07) 7:17 2 0:06 7:23 5 (0:06) 7:22 8 0:01
307 James Newton 6:31 2 7:26 9 7:32 10 (0:.06) 7:29 7 0:03 7:28 9 0:01 7:13 3 0:15
305 Patrick Zelazek 6:34 6 7:24 8 7:32 10 (0:08) 7:29 8 0:03 7:27 7 0:02 7:17 4 0:10
308 Patrick Staples 6:40 8 7:18 4 7:20 3 (0:02) 7:38 11 (0:18) 7:28 9 0:10 7:27 10 0:.01
328 Allan Love 6:46 9 7:23 7 7:23 5 (0:00) 7:27 5 (0:04) 7:28 9 (0:01) 7:25 9 0:03
324 Gregory McElravy 712 22 721 6 7:27 8 (0:06) 7:28 6 (0:01) 7:17 3 0:11 7:22 7  (0:05)
304 Michael Benson 6:33 5 733 13 7:38 15 (0:05) 7:38 12 (0:00) 7:24 6 0:14 7:21 6 0:03
329 Chris Yankopoulos 6:52 14 7:27 10 7:29 9 (0:02) 7:37 10 (0:08) 7:38 12 (0:01) 7:27 11 0:11
312 Stephen Kohr 651 12 737 15 7:33 12 0:.04 7:34 9 (0:01) 7:27 8 0:07 7:45 19 (0:18)
323 Matt Griswold 6:53 16 7:27 11 7:25 7 0:02 7:40 13 (0:15) 7:47 14 (0:07) 7:39 14 0:08
302 Peter Miller 6:48 11 7:31 12 7:36 14 (0:.05) 7:48 17 (0:12) 7:41 13 0:.07 7:39 14 0:.02
311 Will Lodge 6:46 9 743 18 7:49 18 (0:06) 7:53 18 (0:04) 750 17 003 7:29 12 0:21
315 Joseph Marinelli 6:51 12 7:35 14 T7:47 17 (0:12) 7:43 14 0:04 754 21 (0:11) 7:46 20 0:08
309 Brian Cole 704 19 739 16 7:42 16 (0:03) 7:46 16 (0:04) 7:48 15 (0:02) 7:40 16 0:08
327 Anthony Vecca 723 29 745 21 736 13 0:.09 7:46 15 (0:10) 7:49 16 (0:03) 7:47 21 0:.02
332 Mark Wendoloski 7.04 19 743 18 759 22 (0:16) 7:59 24 (0:.00) 7:58 23 001 741 18 0:17
319 Joe Wignall 6:57 17 7:40 17 753 20 (0:13) 7:53 19 (0:00) 8:02 24 (0:09) 7:59 24 0:03
320 George lves 700 18 757 26 804 26 (0:.07) 7:59 25 005 752 19 007 737 13 0:15
326 Jacob Kravitz 725 31 750 23 752 19 (0:.02) 754 20 (0:.02) 755 22 (0:01) 7:40 16 0:15
322 Anthony Santamaria 708 21 753 24 803 24 (0:10) 7:57 23 0:06 751 18 0:06 803 26 (0:12)
321 Saverio  Fiorino 719 24 805 28 804 26 001 755 21 0:09 754 20 001 750 22 0:04
314 Craig Ross 721 27 748 22 758 21 (0:10) 8:.02 26 (0:04) 807 26 (0:05) 800 25 0:07
331 Johnny  Meyerle 721 27 744 20 759 22 (0:15) 7:56 22 0:03 804 25 (0:08) 8:37 30 (0:33)
318 Dan Kurowski 723 29 753 25 808 29 (0:15) 8:09 27 (0.01) 823 31 (0:14) 807 27 0:16
310 Kevin Stewart 6:31 2 812 31 821 31 (0:09) 8:46 31 (0:25) 819 29 0:27 754 23 025
325 Kent Hirshberg 727 32 800 27 803 24 (0:.03) 8:20 28 (0:17) 809 27 0:11 820 29 (0:11)
316 Kerry Robair 720 25 806 30 817 30 (0:11) 8:21 29 (0:.04) 810 28 0:11 810 28 (0:00)
313 Timothy Daley 7:16 23 805 28 807 28 (0:.02) 8:28 30 (0:21) 820 30 0:08 857 32 (0:37)
330 J Wiese 720 25 818 32 843 32 (0:25) 853 32 (0:10) 836 32 0:17 855 31 (0:19
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Hartford Riverfront Cyclocross
September 9, 2017 - Riverside Park, Hartford, CT

ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES

Women 3/4/5 45 minutes 8 starters # of category starters:

Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name  Team City State
1 376 0:50:59 6 Karen Kurowski Cyclonauts East Longmeadow MA
2 375 0:52:02 6 Joanna Au Blue Hills Cycling Club Boston MA
3 377 0:52:20 6 Megan Archer Cycle-Smart Grassroots Team Norwalk CT
4 379 0:54:09 6 Jessica Burgess Wise Northampton Cycling Club (NCC) Belchertown MA
5 378 0:54:36 6 Laura Fidao Watertown CT
6 381 0:55:03 6 Carolyn Mason Race CF Glastonbury CT
7 380 P&P 5 Maria Dumoulin Class Cycles/ Ovens of France Middlebury CT
8 382 lapped 4 Sarah Kelly Marlborough CT
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Hartford Riverfront Cyclocross
September 9, 2017 - Riverside Park, Hartford, CT

ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES

Women 3/4/5 Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap 1l Rank Lap 2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Finish Rank Delta
376 Karen  Kurowski 7:59 1 8:30 1 8:35 1 (0:05) 8:34 1 0:01 8:42 1 (0:08) 8:39 2 0:03
375 Joanna Au 8:07 3 8:46 3 8:42 3 0:04 9:09 3 (0:27) 8:44 2 0:25 8:34 1 0:10
377 Megan Archer 8:15 5 8:43 2 8:39 2 0:04 9:00 2 (0:21) 8:50 3 0:10 8:53 3  (0:03)
379 Jessica Burgess Wise 8:06 2 8:59 4 9:09 4 (0:10) 9:17 5 (0:08) 9:14 4 0:03 9:24 5 (0:10)
378 Laura Fidao 8:14 4 9:04 6 9:18 6 (0:14) 9:15 4 0:03 9:18 5 (0:03) 9:27 6 (0:09)
381 Carolyn Mason 8:31 6 9:03 5 9:15 5 (0:12) 9:21 6 (0:06) 9:37 6 (0:16) 9:16 4 0:21
380 Maria  Dumoulin 8:34 7 9:56 7 9:44 7 0:12 9:40 7 0:04 9:34 7 0:06
382 Sarah Kelly 11:.04 8 13:51 8 (2:47) 13:30 8 0:21 12:45 8 0:45
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Hartford Riverfront Cyclocross
September 9, 2017 - Riverside Park, Hartford, CT

ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Men 4/5 40 minutes 88 starters # of category starters: 40 Lap Report
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State Cat4 Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Finish Rank Delta
1 535 0:37:49 5 Patrick Cavanaugh Lebanon NH 723 12 7143 4 7:38 1 005 7:38 1 0:00 7:27 1 011
2 503 0:38:05 5 Jonathan  Mauterer Northampton Bicycle Racing Hatfield MA 1 7:05 1 7:44 5 7:54 5 (0:10) 7:41 2 0:13  7:41 3 (0:00)
3 500 0:38:06 5 Humberto Raposo Aetna Expo Wheelmen Lisbon CT 2 7:10 5] 7:37 1 7:49 2 (0:12) 7:46 3 0:03 7:44 6 0:02
4 502 0:38:20 5 Anthony Vecca 24Peace Portland CT 3 710 5 7:39 3 754 5 (0:15) 7:56 7 (0:02) 741 2 015
5 517 0:38:29 5 John D'Agostino  CRCA/Good Guys Racing p/b High Water Women  New York NY 4 723 12 747 6 7:51 3 (0:04) T7:46 4 0:05 7:42 4 0:04
6 506 0:38:54 5 Carter Bosch Iron bridge/Tarmac Norwalk CT 7:07 4 7:38 2 7:58 9 (0:20) 8:02 10 (0:04) 809 19 (0:07)
7 516 0:39:14 5 Justin Eichenlaub  Laughing Dog Bicycles Easthampton MA 5 7:16 8 8:08 18 800 11 0:08 8:03 12 (0:03) 7:47 7 0:16
8 538 0:39:16 5 Jeffrey Hussey Timex Factory Team Greenwich CT 746 22 752 7 7:52 4  (0:00) 7:58 8 (0:06) 7:48 8 0:10
9 501 0:39:24 5 Brian Albert Blue Hills Cycling Club Jamaica Plain MA 6 7:05 1 802 10 809 17 (0:07) 808 15 0:01 800 12 0:08
10 504 0:39:29 5 Timothy Daley Aetna-Expo Wheelmen Watertown MA 7 7:06 3 759 8 810 18 (0:11) 815 17 (0:05) 7:59 11 0:16
11 505 0:39:30 5 Henry Komosa CompEdge Fly Racing Holyoke MA 7:26 16 8:00 9 759 10 001 810 16 (0:11) 7:55 10 0:15
12 536 0:39:31 5 Jacob Kravitz Stage 1 Cycling Team East Hampton CT 8 751 28 803 11 800 12 003 7:55 5 0:05 T7:42 5 013
13 537 0:39:59 5 Nicolas Villamizar Team ERRACE Presented By DSO Manufacturing  Glastonbury CT 9 724 15 806 14 819 26 (0:13) 8:04 13 0:15 8:06 15 (0:02)
14 508 0:39:59 5 Bruce Rychlik Acton MA 10 715 7 807 16 807 13 (0:00) 818 20 (0:11) 812 23 0:06
15 558 0:40:05 5 Brendan Hamel Corner Cycle Plymouth MA 759 38 804 12 755 8 0:09 801 9 (0:06) 806 15 (0:05)
16 526 0:40:07 5 Tim Wern STAGE 1/AIRLINE CYCLES Canton CT 11 752 29 805 13 808 15 (0:03) 802 10 0:06 800 13 0:02
17 511 0:40:14 5 John Ricardi Competitive edge cycling East Longmeadow MA 7:17 9 807 15 811 19 (0:04) 8:15 17 (0:04) 8224 36 (0:09)
18 529 0:40:19 5 Thomas Provencher  Broken Steel & CX Appeal Waterford CT 741 21 811 23 807 13 0:04 8:07 14 (0:00) 8:13 25 (0:06)
19 510 0:40:31 5 Robert Hoenick SVC/Bikeworks Providence RI 12 729 17 807 16 813 23 (0:06) 819 21 (0:06) 823 34 (0:04)
20 509 040:37 5 lan MacDonald  Rescue Project Middlebury CT 13 720 10 841 45 754 7 047 756 6 (0:02) 846 48 (0:50)
21 533 0:40:38 5 Nathan Porter Troy NY 748 24 809 20 812 21 (0:03) 823 28 (0:11) 806 14 0:17
22 527 0:40:44 5 Roger Cameron Magical Go-Go East Longmeadow MA 749 26 810 21 817 25 (0:07) 820 23 (0:03) 808 17 0:12
23 531 0:40:48 5 lan McFarland Mystic Velo Club Niantic CT 14 734 18 820 29 808 16 0:12 828 30 (0:20) 818 30 0:10
24 522 04055 5 Gregory Nowak Foxborough MA 803 41 808 19 811 20 (0:03) 838 38 (0:27) 7:55 9 043
25 513 040557 5 Jeff Landry Barks + Wreck Adventure Club Enfield CT 800 39 817 27 814 24 003 816 19 (0:02) 810 22 0:06
26 512 041:03 5 Ralph Miccio Rivertowns Racing Sleepy Hollow NY 15 723 12 825 31 823 30 002 839 39 (0:16) 813 24 0:26
27 534 041:06 5 Nicholas  Willette Aetna- Expo Wheelmen Vernon CT 16 720 10 836 39 828 34 008 834 34 (0:06) 808 17 0:26
28 524 0:41:07 5 Peter O'Brien Steve the Bike Guy Millis MA 17 736 19 814 25 842 40 (0:28) 822 27 0:20 813 25 0:09
29 519 041:18 5 Mike Marques Cycling Concepts West Hartford CT 18 749 26 814 25 824 31 (0:10) 834 32 (0:10) 817 28 0:17
30 539 041:18 5 Daniel Smith Laurel Naugatuck CT 19 747 23 823 30 813 22 010 834 33 (0:21) 821 32 013
31 587 041:28 5 Jeff Peterson Florence MA 802 40 830 34 822 28 008 819 21 0:03 815 27 0:04
32 569 041:33 5 Jason Pizzollo Northampton Cycling Club Shutesbury MA 20 805 42 811 22 826 32 (0:15) 820 23 0:06 831 38 (0:11)
33 542 041:34 5 Evan Ray Hamden CT 758 37 836 39 822 29 014 821 26 001 817 29 0:04
34 572 04155 5 Matthew  Albert Pittsfield MA 823 49 818 28 844 41 (0:26) 821 25 0:23 809 19 012
35 590 0:41:57 5 Michael Orlowsky East Hampton CT 839 61 812 24 819 26 (0:07) 838 37 (0:19) 809 21 0:29
36 580 0:42:08 5 Nicholas  Hrvatin Ridgefield CT 8:17 46 826 32 826 32 (0:00) 832 31 (0:06) 827 37 0:05
37 520 0:42:18 5 Randall Dutton Team Horst Tolland CT 752 29 827 33 829 35 (0:02) 844 41 (0:15) 846 48 (0:02)
38 523 042143 5 ] Wiese Rivertowns Racing Bronx NY 21 757 36 853 48 841 38 0:12 834 34 0:07 838 42 (0:04)
39 528 042:43 5 Andy Scott Northampton Cycling Club Somers CT 22 755 33 837 42 841 37 (0:04) 847 43 (0:06) 843 47 0:04
40 507 042:44 5 Wade Swift Swift Innovations Preston CT 23 752 29 854 49 851 45 003 826 29 025 841 44 (0:15)
41 546 0:42:45 5 Roderick  Eskew Boston University Trumbull CT 821 48 839 44 837 36 002 848 44 (0:11) 820 31 0:28
42 518 042:54 5 Brian Burke South Windsor CT 24 748 24 831 36 849 44 (0:18) 859 53 (0:10) 847 50 0:12
43 547 043:03 5 Brett Chenail Team Horst Sports Granby CT 8:11 43 838 43 846 43 (0:08) 856 48 (0:10) 832 39 0:24
44 530 0:43:.04 5 Dillon Pronovost Cheshire Cycle Racing hamden CT 25 756 34 832 37 858 49 (0:26) 858 52 (0:00) 840 43 0:18
45 549 043:19 5 Matthew Leahey Cyclonauts Racers Springfield MA 26 754 32 832 37 852 46 (0:20) 858 51 (0:06) 9:03 54 (0:05)
46 553 0:43:27 5 John Bogdanski Glastonbury CT 8:15 45 836 41 846 42 (0:10) 857 50 (0:11) 853 51 0:04
47 568 043:33 5 Thomas Voytek GHCC - Central Wheel Wallingford CT 27 842 66 856 51 842 39 0:14 836 36 0:06 837 41 (0:01)
48 582 0:43:48 5 James Beller New Haven CT 28 836 60 830 34 9:39 69 (1:09) 840 40 059 823 33 017
49 574 043149 5 Brian Parker 3LD Cycling East Haddam CT 825 51 900 55 855 47 005 846 42 0:09 843 45 0:03
50 571 04354 5 Jim St Andre TTEndurance Westport CT 826 52 855 50 9:05 52 (0:10) 856 48 0:09 832 40 0:24
51 586 0:43:59 5 Matthew Holcomb Exposition Wheelmen Vernon CT 830 53 851 46 9:07 53 (0:16) 8:48 45 0:19 843 46 0:05
52 585 0:44:08 5 Bennett Gentry Hartford CT 845 67 857 52 855 48 002 9:07 55 (0:12) 824 35 043
53 564 0:44:15 5 Steffen Huber The Cheshire/Hamden Railtrailers Hamden CT 8:18 47 857 52 9:03 50 (0:06) 9:04 54 (0:01) 853 51 0:11
54 521 0:44:20 5 Keith Bangs HUP United Groton CT 29 756 34 851 46 9116 56 (0:25) 9:13 57 0:03 9:04 57 0:09
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Hartford Riverfront Cyclocross
September 9, 2017 - Riverside Park, Hartford, CT

ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Men 4/5 40 minutes 88 starters # of category starters: 40 Lap Report

Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State Cat4 Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Finish Rank Delta
55 554 0:44:44 5 Joshua Bressem East Longmeadow MA 30 841 64 903 58 9:04 51 (0:01) 852 46 0:12 9:04 56 (0:12)
56 581 045:12 5 Timothy Rourke Team Horst Sports Ashford CT 852 70 9:10 62 911 55 (0:01) 856 47 0:15 9:03 55 (0:07)
57 514 0:45:14 5 Nate Rogers Monadnock Cycle Club pb his Parents Simsbury CT 839 61 901 57 9226 62 (0:25) 9:12 56 0:14 856 53 0:16
58 575 045229 5 Jack Hoopingarner 3LD Cycling Moodus CT 833 57 908 60 916 58 (0:08) 9:16 58 0:00 9:16 62 (0:00)
59 544 04535 5 Wiliam Davis Velo Legitimo Wallingford CT 823 49 859 54 9116 56 (0:17) 9:35 66 (0:19) 922 64 0:13
60 543 045:36 5 Christopher Zerrip Union Velo Foxboro MA 31 834 58 9111 63 925 60 (0:14) 9:17 59 0:08 9:09 60 0:08
61 532 046:01 5 Philip Fischer Steve The Bike Guy Hopkinton MA 32 832 55 905 59 9:10 54 (0:05) 9:25 63 (0:15) 949 73 (0:24)
62 556 0:46:05 5 Jeremy Lindeman West hartford CT 830 53 9118 67 9:36 66 (0:18) 9:33 64 0:03 9:08 59 0:25
63 540 0:46:05 5 David Ames East Norwalk CT 902 75 910 61 929 64 (0:19) 917 61 012 9:07 58 0:10
64 551 046:16 5 Andrea Belli West Hartford CT 8:13 44 924 69 932 65 (0:08) 9:34 65 (0:02) 9:33 66 0:01
65 576 046:17 5 Eric Crespo West Simsbury CT 9:00 72 916 66 928 63 (0:12) 921 62 0:07 912 61 0:09
66 583 046:26 5 Rick Lerpold Newington Bicycle Newington CT 9:19 82 912 64 920 59 (0:08) 9:17 59 0:03 9:18 63 (0:01)
67 579 046:54 5 Seiji Nakamura Weston CT 839 61 914 65 949 72 (0:35) 9:37 67 0:12 935 67 0:02
68 584 047:17 5 Matthew Mangold 849 68 929 71 9:39 69 (0:10) 9:37 67 0:02 943 71 (0:06)
69 548 lapped 4 David Kell Pacific and Trifitness Multisport Team Norwalk CT 33 851 69 930 72 949 72 (0:19) 9:40 69 0:09
70 559 lapped 4 Evan Carlson Broken Steel & CX Appeal Niantic CT 841 64 919 68 953 77 (0:34) 10:17 77 (0:24)
71 589 lapped 4 Adele Paquin Hadley MA 902 75 931 73 926 61 005 10:16 76 (0:50)
72 563 lapped 4 Ethan Waters Norwalk CT 902 75 936 75 9:37 68 (0:01) 10:02 74 (0:25)
73 560 lapped 4 Marc Richardson  20/20 Fuel Keene NH 34 9:18 81 9149 81 9554 78 (0:05) 9:24 65 0:30
74 562 lapped 4 Stephen Reck North Stornington CT 9116 80 9149 80 944 71 0:05 9:36 68 0:08
75 552 lapped 4 Athos Rassias Cowbell Racing Hanover NH 35 911 79 947 79 949 74 (0:02) 9:44 72 0:05
76 550 lapped 4 Brandon Zwick STAGE 1/AirLine Cycles/ Muddy Mayhem Wethersfield CT 36 9:00 72 935 74 950 75 (0:15) 10:09 75 (0:19)
77 555 lapped 4 David Miles Qt2 Watertown MA 8:34 58 9:01 56 10:10 79 (1:09) 11:43 80 (1:33)
78 588 lapped 4 Bryan Malchionda CRCA New York NY 37 832 55 9:39 76 11:11 80 (1:32) 11:12 79 (0:01)
79 578 lapped 4 Grant Gorczyca CCAP Higganum CT 38 9:08 78 9140 77 951 76 (0:11) 12:22 82 (2:31)
80 591 lapped 4 Ryan Hart Hartford CT 858 71 9143 78 13:00 72 (3:117) 9141 70 3:19
81 570 lapped 4 Simon DeSantis Hartford CT 9:52 84 10:35 82 10:57 69 (0:22) 11:.05 78 (0:08)
82 545 lapped 4 Andrew Meinsler Newington Bicycle West Hartford CT 39 946 83 11:39 83 12:15 71 (0:36) 12:16 81 (0:01)
83 565 lapped 4 Mike Reynolds Enfield CT 10:20 85 12:33 81 (2:13) 12:12 70 0:21 12:40 83 (0:28)
84 573 lapped 3 Jason Hamilton CCAP West Hartford ERRACERS Weatogue CT 11:58 86 13:26 82 (1:28) 14:.07 84 (0:41)

DNF 515 Sean Weiss Westford MA 7:39 20

DNF 557 Steven Savard Providence RI

DNF 566 Edward Shipper Broken Steel & CX Appeal Ledyard CT

DNF 567 Jeffrey Sowa Glastonbury CT 9:01 74 928 70 9:37 67 (0:09)
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SERVICES

ATWOOD

RACING

Men 40+

Place
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DNF
DNF

Bib
401
403
409
402
406
404
407
414
410
416
400
408
412
411
415
421
413
418
422
417
432
429
420
405
423
424
425
426
431
427
430
419
428

Time
0:49:01
0:49:29
0:49:49
0:49:51
0:50:02
0:50:28
0:50:39
0:50:55
0:51:01
0:51:10
0:51:20
0:51:42
0:51:51
0:51:58
0:52:32
0:52:41
0:53:36
0:53:45
0:54:10
0:54:10
0:54:11
0:54:17
0:54:37

P&P
P&P
P&P
lapped
lapped
lapped
P&P
lapped
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Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

45 minutes

First Name
Sean
Brian
Travis
Jay

Joe

Philip
Patrick D.
Stanley
Keith
Wade
David
Jamie
Laurence
Christopher
Karel
Dominique
Jeremy
Arthur
Dean
Bryan
Joe
Andris
John
Scott
Stephen
Bryan
John
Morgan
Jonathan
Nina
Marc
Robert
Shane

Last Name
Rudzinsky
Girard
Burleson
Gump
Kubisek
LaVoie
Rondeau
Lezon
Gauvin
Summers
Thompson
Pelletier
Merling
White
Citroen
Desmonts
Brazeal
Roti

Delis
Zieroff
Rodrigues
Skulte
Meyerle
Livingston
Gibertoni
Haas
Nafis
Rueckert
Weekes
Baum
Richardson
Stiles
DelGrosso

Hartford Riverfront Cyclocross

September 9, 2017 - Riverside Park, Hartford, CT

33 starters

Team

Barks + Wreck Adventure club
STAGE 1/Airline Cycles
Community Bicycle Racing

Cheshire Cycle Racing

C3 Racing

Northampton Cycling Club (NCC)
Aetna-Expo Wheelmen
Aetna-Expowheelmen

Team Horst Sports

Cycle-Smart

Barks X Wreck Adventure Club
CYCLONAUTS

Cycling Concepts Racing Team
CA Technologies Racing
Aetna-Expo Wheelmen

Team Horst Sports
CYCLONAUTS racers

Stage 1/Airline Cycles
Cyclonauts Racers

Team Horst Sports

Team Horst Sports

Horst Engineering Cycling Team
Cheshire Cycle Racing
Aetna-Exposition Wheelman

Team ERRACE p/b DSO Manufacturing

Saltbox Cyclery

Stan's NoTubes Women's Elite
20/20 Fuel

STAGE 1/AirLine Cycles/
Wayfarer

OFFICIAL

City

East Longmeadow

Meriden
Roxbury
Conway
Southington

Granite Springs

Florence
Bolton
Ellington
Southington
New Canaan

East Longmeadow

Guilford
Derry

South Glastonbury

Norwalk
Manchester
Granby
Longmeadow
Jamaica
Longmeadow
Farmington
Monroe
Bolton
Cheshire
Southbury
East Hampton
West Hartford
Wallingford
Redding
Keene

Old Lyme
Waterford

State
MA
CT
MA
MA
CT
NY
MA
CT
CT
CT
CT
MA
CT
NH
CT

CT
CT
MA
VT
MA
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT

CT
CT
CT
NH
CT
CT
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ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES
Men 40+
Bib First Last
401 Sean Rudzinsky
403 Brian Girard
409 Travis Burleson
402 Jay Gump
406 Joe Kubisek
404 Philip LaVoie
407 Patrick D. Rondeau
414 Stanley Lezon
410 Keith Gauvin
416 Wade Summers
400 David Thompson
408 Jamie Pelletier

412 Laurence  Merling
411 Christopher White
415 Karel Citroen
421 Dominique Desmonts

413 Jeremy Brazeal
418 Arthur Roti

422 Dean Delis

417 Bryan Zieroff
432 Joe Rodrigues
429 Andris Skulte
420 John Meyerle
405 Scott Livingston
423 Stephen Gibertoni
424 Bryan Haas

425 John Nafis

426 Morgan Rueckert
431 Jonathan  Weekes
427 Nina Baum
430 Marc Richardson

419 Robert Stiles
428 Shane DelGrosso

Hartford Riverfront Cyclocross

September 9, 2017 - Riverside Park, Hartford, CT

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Lap Report

Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta Finish Rank Delta
6:09 1 7:00 1 7:11 2 (0:11) 7:09 3 0:02 7:03 1 0:06 7:10 1 (0:.07) 7:19 5 (0:09)
6:12 2 7:00 2 7:10 1 (0:10) 7:08 2 0:02 7:12 3 (0:04) 7:17 4 (0:05) 7:30 10 (0:13)
6:31 3 7:15 8 7:15 5 (0:00) 7:15 4 (0:00) 7:13 4 0:02 7:13 2 (0:.00) 7:07 2 0:06
6:36 8 7:11 3 7:13 3 (0:02) 7:03 1 0:10 7:12 2 (0:09) 7:31 12 (0:19) 7:05 1 0:26
6:31 3 7:15 8 7:15 5 (0:00) 7:15 4 (0:00) 7:17 5 (0:02) 7:14 3 0:03 7:15 3 (0:01)
6:40 12 7:15 7 7:20 10 (0:05) 7:17 6 0:03 7:17 6 (0:00) 7:20 5 (0:03) 7:19 6 0:01
6:34 6 7:13 5 7:15 7 (0:02) 7:20 7 (0:05) 7:25 8 (0:05) 7:27 9 (0:.02) 7:25 8 0:02
6:43 13 7:13 6 7:20 8 (0:07) 7:27 10 (0:.07) 7:31 10 (0:04) 7:26 8 0:05 7:15 4 0:11
6:34 6 7:17 13  7:23 11 (0:06) 7:24 8 (0:.01) 7:32 12 (0:08) 7:30 11 0:02 7:21 7 0:09
6:48 15 7:17 13 725 12 (0:08) 7:27 10 (0:02) 7:23 7 0:04 7:25 6 (0:.02) 7:25 9 (0:00)
6:32 5 7:18 15 7:20 8 (0:02) 7:40 14  (0:20) 7:30 9 0:10 7:25 6 0:05 7:35 11 (0:10)
6:49 16 7:16 12 726 13 (0:10) 7:26 9 (0:.00) 7:31 11 (0:05) 7:35 13 (0:04) 7:39 15 (0:04)
6:44 14 723 16 726 13 (0:03) 7:34 12 (0:.08) 7:41 14 (0:07) 7:28 10 0:13 735 11 (0:07)
6:36 8 7:12 4 7:14 4 (0:.02) 7:47 18 (0:33) 7:53 20 (0:06) 7:40 14 0:13  7:36 13 0:04
6:54 19 7:15 8 740 16 (0:25) 7:41 16 (0:.01) 7:36 13 0:05 745 16 (0:09) 7:41 16 0:04
6:54 19 726 17 7:34 15 (0:08) 7:39 13 (0:.05) 7:42 15 (0:03) 7:48 18 (0:06) 7:38 14 0:10
6:53 17 7:38 20 751 20 (0:13) 7:40 14 0:11 7:44 16 (0:04) 751 19 (0:.07) 759 21 (0:08)
6:53 17 7:27 18 747 17 (0:20) 7:56 21 (0:09) 752 18 0:04 752 20 (0:00) 7:58 20 (0:06)
708 23 751 24 751 21 (0:.00) 754 20 (0:03) 7:53 20 0:01 7:43 15 0:10 7:50 17 (0:07)
702 21 741 21 749 18 (0:08) 7:57 22 (0:08) 757 23 (0:00) 747 17 0:10 7:57 19 (0:10)
716 25 742 22 749 18 (0:07) 7:49 19 (0:.00) 7:53 19 (0:04) 752 21 0:01 7550 17 0:02
703 22 736 19 751 21 (0:15) 8:00 23 (0:09) 755 22 0:05 752 22 0:03 800 22 (0:08)
709 24 744 23 755 23 (0:11) 7:46 17 0:09 751 17 (0:05) 806 23 (0:15) 8:.06 23 (0:00)
6:37 10 7:15 8 757 24 (0:42) 8:45 28 (0:48) 831 26 0:14 8:36 27 (0:05)
721 26 813 27 807 25 0:06 8:.07 24 0:00 8:18 24 (0:12) 8:23 24 (0:05)
725 28 759 25 817 26 (0:18) 8:17 25 0:00 8:27 25 (0:10) 8:27 25 (0:00)
723 27 808 26 826 27 (0:18) 8:35 26 (0:09) 841 28 (0:06) 835 26 0:06
725 28 819 28 829 28 (0:10) 8:38 27 (0:09) 841 27 (0:03) 8:37 28 0:04
752 30 906 29 858 29 0:08 9:26 29 (0:28) 9:16 24 0:10 9:02 29 0:14
8:17 32 927 31 9:49 29 (0:22) 10:09 30 (0:20) 10:20 30 (0:11)
829 33 950 32 10:09 30 (0:19) 10:30 31 (0:21) 10:45 31 (0:15)
6:38 11 9:08 30

757 31 10:08 33
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ATWOOD Hartford Riverfront Cyclocross

September 9, 2017 - Riverside Park, Hartford, CT

RACING
SERVICES

Women 40+ 45 minutes 5 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State
1 265 0:55:35 Karen Purtill Stedmans Bicycle Co Narragansett RI
2 267 P&P Sandra DelGrosso Wayfarer Waterford CT
3 266 P&P Margaret Bania CRCA/NYCC Racing p/b BGC Partners New York NY
4 269 P&P Jennifer Thompson New Canaan CT
5 268 lapped Pat Rosier Linen/BCA Pittsfield MA

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/9/2017 8:20 PM



Hartford Riverfront Cyclocross
September 9, 2017 - Riverside Park, Hartford, CT

ATWOOD

RACING
SERVICES
Women 40+ Lap Report
Bib First Last Lap 1 Rank Lap2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Finish Rank Delta
265 Karen Purtill 8:37 1 9:18 1 9:16 1 0:02 9:29 1 (0:13) 9:23 1 0:06 9:32 1 (0:09)
267 Sandra  DelGrosso 9:28 2 10.08 2 9:50 2 0:18 10:09 3 (0:19) 9:50 2 0:19
266 Margaret Bania 9:32 3 1028 3 10:20 3 0:08 10:07 2 0:13 10:22 3 (0:15)
269 Jennifer Thompson 9:44 4 1059 4 1050 2 0:08 11:13 4 (0:22) 11:12 4 0:01
268 Pat Rosier 11:06 5 11:16 5 11:38 3 (0:22) 11:32 5 0:06 1151 5 (0:19)
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Hartford Riverfront Cyclocross
September 9, 2017 - Riverside Park, Hartford, CT

ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES
Men 50+ 45 minutes 30 starters
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State

1 340 0:50:58 7 Michael Wonderly Horst Engineering Cycling Team Colchester CT
2 343 0:51:01 7 Joel Brown Clif Bar/Giordana Saunderstown RI

3 345 0:51:32 7 Rodney Nobrega Power Cogz Canterbury NH
4 342 0:51:33 7 Matthew Domnarski Horst Engineering Masters Cycling Team Ware MA
5 346 0:51:37 7 Michael Ward BCA/Linen Pittsfield MA
6 341 0:51:58 7 Patrick Cunningham Benidorm Bikes/Eastern Bloc Cycling Club  New Hartford CT
7 344 0:52:14 7 James Stafford The Bicycle Depot New Paltz High Falls NY
8 352 0:52:30 7 Matthew Graham Cycle-Smart Simsbury CT
9 349 P&P 6 Gary Aspnes Aetna-Expo Wheelmen Hopkinton MA
10 350 P&P 6 Rich Allen Aetna Expo Wheelman Glastonbury CT
11 358 P&P 6 Royce Yeomans Cyclonauts Springfield MA
12 351 P&P 6 Michael Parent Competitive Edge Cycling Somers CT
13 353 P&P 6 James McDevitt Cycle-Smart Redding CT
14 348 P&P 6 Thomas Ricardi Team Horst Sports Tolland CT
15 354 P&P 6 Keith Enderle Team Horst Sports Woodstock CT
16 355 P&P 6 Sean Walsh Killingworth CT
17 359 P&P 6 Art Podgorski Jr. Cyclonauts Racers Inc. Feeding Hills  MA
18 347 P&P 6 Dave Geissert Team Horst Sports Columbia CT
19 365 P&P 6 Mark Mahoney Bethel Cycle Bethel CT
20 364 P&P 6 Ron Chevrette State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria Hooksett NH
21 362 P&P 6 Joe Candeias Aetna-Expo Wheelmen South Windsor CT
22 370 P&P 6 Denis Niez Woodbury CT
23 360 P&P 6 Alan Douglass Competetive Edge Cycling Wilbraham MA
24 361 lapped 6 Michael Cyr Storrs center cycle Mansfield Ctr CT
25 371 lapped 6 lan Thompson Meriden CT
26 366 lapped 6 Jay Kulpinski BCA/Linen Pittsfield MA
27 369 lapped 6 Shawn Googins Cycling Concepts Racing Team Glastonbury CT
28 356 P&P 5 Paul Weiss Portland Velo Club/Cyclemania Cumberland ME
29 363 P&P 5 Thomas Holton CCNS Windham CT
30 367 P&P 5 George Dickerson Stage One - Airline Cycles Wallingford CT
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Hartford Riverfront Cyclocross
September 9, 2017 - Riverside Park, Hartford, CT

ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES
Men 50+
Bib First Last
340 Michael Wonderly
343 Joel Brown
345 Rodney Nobrega
342 Matthew Domnarski
346 Michael Ward
341 Patrick Cunningham
344 James Stafford
352 Matthew Graham
349 Gary Aspnes
350 Rich Allen
358 Royce Yeomans
351 Michael Parent
353 James McDeuvitt
348 Thomas Ricardi
354 Keith Enderle
355 Sean Walsh
359 Art Podgorski Jr.
347 Dave Geissert
365 Mark Mahoney
364 Ron Chevrette
362 Joe Candeias
370 Denis Niez
360 Alan Douglass
361 Michael Cyr
371 lan Thompson
366 Jay Kulpinski
369 Shawn Googins
356 Paul Weiss
363 Thomas Holton
367 George Dickerson

Lap Report

Lap 1l Rank Lap 2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank

6:33 3
6:28 1
6:49 10
6:37 5
6:54 13
6:31 2
6:37 5
6:36 4
6:42 7
6:54 13
6:54 13
6:50 11
6:53 12
6:48 8
7:07 16
7:13 18
711 17
6:48 8
7:26 23
7:25 22
7:22 19
724 21
7:23 20
8:06 28
737 26
735 25
7:50 27
7:28 24
8:36 29
846 30

7:24
7:20
7:28
7:22
7:23
7:26
7:25
7:30
7:30
7:41
7:54
7:33
7:39
7:40
7:48
7:53
7:55
7:56
8:26
8:21
8:33
8:24
8:32
8:48
8:53
8:50
8:47
8:28
9:07

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC
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7:22
7:22
7:27
7:29
7:28
7:31
7:40
7:38
7:32
7:41
7:46
7:43
7:44
7:55
7:50
8:01
8:03
8:01
8:19
8:22
8:23
8:30
8:28

8:57

10:07

Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta Finish Rank Delta
2 0:02 7:27 3 (0:05) 7:22 1 0:05 7:27 1 (0:05) 7:23 1 0:04
1 (0:.02) 7:28 4 (0:06) 7:29 3 (0:01) 7:29 2 (0:00) 7:25 2 0:04
3 0:01 7:21 1 0:06 7:25 2 (0:04) 7:31 3 (0:06) 7:31 4  (0:00)
5 (0:07) 7:28 4 0:01 7:30 5 (0:02) 7:33 5 (0:03) 7:34 5 (0:01)
4 (0:05) 7:23 2 0:05 7:30 4 (0:07) 7:32 4 (0:02) 7:27 3 0:05
6 (0:05) 7:33 7 (0:.02) 7:32 6 0:01 7:38 6 (0:06) 7:47 8 (0:09)
9 (0:15) 7:33 8 0:07 7:36 7 (0:03) 7:40 7 (0:04) 7:43 6 (0:03)
8 (0:08) 7:32 6 0:06 7:39 8 (0:07) 7:45 8 (0:06) 7:50 9 (0:05)
7 (0:02) 7:50 10 (0:18) 750 11 (0:00) 7:54 11 (0:04)
10 (0:00) 7:50 11  (0:09) 7:46 9 0:04 7:51 10 (0:05)
13 0:08 7:37 9 0:09 749 10 (0:12) 7:44 7 0:05
11 (0:10) 8:.01 15 (0:18) 7:55 14 0:06 8:00 14 (0:05)
12 (0:05) 7:52 12 (0:.08) 7:53 12 (0:01) 8:06 16 (0:13)
15 (0:15) 7:57 14 (0:.02) 7:55 13 0:02 8:05 15 (0:10)
14 (0:02) 7:55 13 (0:05) 8:.07 17 (0:12) 8:08 17 (0:01)
17 (0:08) 8:05 17 (0:04) 8:.03 16 0:02 7:55 12 0:08
18 (0:08) 8:04 16 (0:01) 8:01 15 0:03 7:58 13 0:03
16 (0:05) 8:25 18 (0:24) 8:28 22 (0:03) 8:22 21 0:06
19 0:07 8:21 18 (0:02) 825 10 (0:04) 8:18 19 0:07
20 (0:01) 8:25 19 (0:03) 8:25 9 (0:00) 8:17 18 0:08
21  0:10 826 20 (0:03) 832 11 (0:.06) 8:18 20 0:14
23 (0:06) 834 23 (0:04) 840 12 (0:.06) 8:29 22 011
22 0:04 827 21 0:01 856 14 (0:29) 8:45 24 0:11
8:53 19 (0:05) 8:49 24 0:04 855 13 (0:06) 9:26 28 (0:31)
9:02 21 (0:09) 9:03 25 (0:01) 9:28 15 (0:25) 9:12 25 0:16
24  (0:07) 9:09 26 (0:22) 9:29 16 (0:20) 9:15 26 0:14
8:59 20 (0:12) 9:13 27 (0:24) 950 17 (0:37) 9:17 27 0:33
11:00 24 (2:32) 10:34 30 0:26 8:31 23 2:03
9:28 22  (0:21) 9:41 28 (0:13) 9:54 29 (0:13)
25 (1:21) 10:13 23 (0:06) 10:15 29 (0:02) 10:40 30 (0:25)
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ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES
Men 60+

Place Bib Time
1 275 0:45:34
2 279 0:46:12
3 277 0:46:31
4 278 0:46:47
5 280 0:47:29
6 283 0:47:45
7 284 0:48:30
8 281 0:48:49
9 285 0:49:02
10 287 0:49:36
11 288 0:50:13
12 282 0:50:27
13 289 0:51:08
14 293 P&P
15 286 P&P
16 292 lapped
17 291 lapped
18 290 lapped

DNF 276

Laps
6

6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
5
5
5
5
5

45 minutes

First Name
Eric
William
David
David
Scott
Matt

Jack

Tom
Marc

Don

Ken
David
John
Paul
Steve
William
Lawrence
Scott
Steve

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Last Name
deRivera
Sawyer
Goodwin
Rustico
Wade
Moore
Tickle
Stevens
Tatar
Rice
Coleman
White
Weferling
Hermes
Abbott
Bonin
Purtill
Mullin
Arsenault

Hartford Riverfront Cyclocross
September 9, 2017 - Riverside Park, Hartford, CT

19 starters

Team

Peak Racing / Valley Bike & Ski Werks / Pactimo
SpinArts

Northampton Cycling Club

Team ERRACE p\b DSO Manufacturing
Spinarts

CCC/Keltic Construction/Zane's Cycles
BikeWorks/swansea velo club

Spin Arts Cycling

Bikeworks/SVC

CCB Racing

BCA/Linen

1K2Go

Competitive Edge cycling

Stores center cycle

Storrs Center Cycle Racing
Stedmans Bicycle Co
Ridgefield Bicycle Sport Club

OFFICIAL

City

West Boylston
Littleton
Shutesbury
Plantsville
Whately
Sandgate
Warren
Bolton
Providence
Lee

New York
Burlington

East longmeadow

Guilford
Willington
Hampton
Narragansett
Ridgefield
Keene

State

MA
MA
MA
CT
MA
VT
RI
MA
RI
MA
NY
VT
MA

CT
CT
RI

CT
NH
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Hartford Riverfront Cyclocross
September 9, 2017 - Riverside Park, Hartford, CT

ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES

Men 60+ Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap 1 Rank Lap2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap5 Rank Delta Lap6 Rank Delta Finish Rank Delta
275 Eric deRivera 7:03 1 7:42 1 7:40 1 0:02 7:45 1 (0:05) 747 1  (0:02) T7:37 1 0:10
279 William  Sawyer 7:05 3 7:42 1 7:48 2 (0:06) 7:57 3 (0:09) 7:53 2 0:04 747 2 0:06
277 David Goodwin 7:04 2 7:48 5 8:00 4 (0:12) 7:49 1 0:11 7:57 4 (0:08) 7:53 3 0:04
278 David Rustico 7:18 7 7:46 4 7:52 3 (0:06) 7:52 3 (0:00) 7:59 5 (0:07) 8:.00 4 (0:01)
280 Scott Wade 751 12 755 6 7:56 2 (0:01) 7:50 2 0:06 7:53 2 (0:03) 8:.04 5 (0:11)
283 Matt Moore 7:17 6 7:55 6 8:08 6 (0:13) 8:05 4 0:03 8:10 6 (0:05) 8:10 6 (0:00)
284 Jack Tickle 7:22 8 7:58 8 8:10 4 (0:12) 8:16 7 (0:06) 8:16 7 (0:00) 8:28 9 (0:12)
281 Tom Stevens 7:16 5 8:15 9 8:16 6 (0:01) 814 6 0:02 8:20 8 (0:06) 8:28 8 (0:08)
285 Marc Tatar 7:23 9 8:26 13 8:11 5 0:15 8:19 8 (0:08) 8:21 9 (0:02) 822 7 (0:01)
287 Don Rice 7:33 11 816 10 8:18 7 (0:02) 8:26 9 (0:08) 833 10 (0:07) 830 10 0:03
288 Ken Coleman 731 10 816 10 8:20 8 (0:04) 841 12 (0:21) 839 11 0:02 8146 13 (0:07)
282 David White 752 13 826 12 8:28 9 (0:02) 828 10 (0:00) 839 11 (0:21) 834 11 0:05
289 John Weferling 754 14 8:27 7 (0:33) 833 10 (0:06) 836 11 (0:03) 854 13 (0:18) 8144 12 0:10
293 Paul Hermes 8:20 17 8:37 8 (0:17) 849 11 (0:12) 851 13 (0:02) 849 14 0:.02
286 Steve Abbott 8:20 17 8:51 9 (0:31) 854 12 (0:03) 9:02 14 (0:08) 9:14 15 (0:12)
292 William  Bonin 7:58 15 9:05 10 (1:.07) 9:32 15 (0:27) 9:28 16 0:04 9:38 17 (0:10)
291 Lawrence Purtill 8:10 16 9:24 12 (1:14) 921 14 0:03 9:28 15 (0:07) 9:34 16 (0:06)
290 Scott Mullin 8:30 19 9:16 11 (0:46) 9:15 13 0:01 9:38 17 (0:23) 10:07 18 (0:29)
276 Steve Arsenault 7:05 3 7:43 3 8:06 5 (0:23) 8:09 5 (0:03) 9:27 14 (1:18)
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SERVICES
Juniors 16-18
Place Bib Time Laps
1 6 03125 4
2 1 031:31 4
3 2 03402 4
4 3 03602 4
5 4 0:38:03 4
6 7 lapped 3
DNF 80
DNF 5

ATWOOD

RACING

30 minutes

First Name
Wyatt

Ryan
Johnny
Brian

Liam

Doug

Ruth
Gregory

Last Name
Cote

Zwick
Meyerle
Douglass
Hangen
Collisson
Spooner
Romprey

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

9 starters
Team

CCAP Muddy Mayhem
CT Cycling Advancement
Competitive Edge Cycling
Muddy Mayhem

CTRA Bike Club

CCAP - Muddy Mayhem
CTRA Bike Club

City
Burlington CT
Wethersfield CT

Monroe CT
Wilbraham MA
Tolland CT

East Hampton CT
East Hampton CT
Colchester CT

OFFICIAL

State

Hartford Riverfront Cyclocross
September 9, 2017 - Riverside Park, Hartford, CT

Lap Report

Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta Finish Rank Delta
8:51 2 7:21 1 7:27 1 (0:06) 7:46 2  (0:19)
8:48 1 7:26 2 7:38 2 (0:12) 7:39 1 (0:01)
9:20 3 8:05 3 8:17 3 (0:12) 8:20 3 (0:03)
9:51 4 8:37 4 8:36 4 0:01 8:58 4  (0:22)
10:04 5 9:03 5 9:22 5 (0:19) 9:34 5 (0:12)
12:48 6 12:43 6 0:05 13:29 6  (0:46)
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SERVICES

Juniors 13-15

Place Bib
1 42
2 40
3 44
4 45
5 46
6 43
7 41
8 54
9 50

10 51
11 52
12 47
13 49
14 920
15 61
16 55
17 58
18 48
19 62
20 57
21 59
22 91
23 65
24 60
25 56
26 93
27 92
28 53
29 63
30 95
31 94
32 97
DNF 96
DNF 64

ATWOOD
RACING

30 minutes

Time Laps First Name Last Name
Jonah
Jaden
Trey
Benjamin
Kevin
Ethan
David
Markus
Sean
Nicolas
Colin
Cole
Ben
Mira
Alexander
Riley
Sky
Rex
Jake
Eric
Jackson
Sarah
Fisher
Matthew
Alex
Aeryn
Mia
Alan
Joshua
Evelyn
Sadie
Brooke
Isabella
Julian

0:29:09 4
0:29:41
0:30:32
0:31:16
0:31:56
0:31:57
0:31:57
0:33:09
0:33:09
0:33:09
0:33:33
0:33:35
0:34:36
0:36:54
0:36:57
0:36:58
0:37:00
0:37:33
0:39:05
0:39:06
0:39:10
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped

WWWWWWWwwwwwhrhhrArrA,EA,bDDAAAADMDPAELAEDMDDAELANEDD

Vasquez
Wise
Jones
Nafis
Mullaly
DelGrosso
Thompson
Dumoulin
Rourke
Villamizar
Evans
Ricardi
Stokes
Fowler
Beck
Nakamura
Reznik
Davis
Tacinelli
Peterson
Waters
Gibertoni
Stites
Benson
St Andre
Northway
Dannucci
Becker
Ross
Kornbluh
Rueckert
Weinman
Crespo
Hart
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34 starters

Team

Clockwork Construction Inc./Town Cycle
Northampton Cycling Club (NCC)/JAM Fund

BMB Racing

Ccap muddy mayhem

Sea Wolves/CCAP

CT Cycling Advancement Junior Team
Croissant Crushers CCAP Middlebury regional
Team Horst Junior Squad

Team ERRACE Presented By DSO Manufacturing
Barks and Wreck adventure club

Team Horst Junior Squad/CCAP

Fairfield County Youth Cycling Team / CCAP
JAM Fund/Northampton Cycling Club
ERRACE CX Team

Fairfield County Youth Cycling Team/CCAP
Fairfield County Youth Cycling Team
Croissant Crossers CCAP Regional CX Team
CCAP ERRACERS Jr. CX

Fairfield County Youth Cycling

Fairfield County

Cheshire Cycle Racing

Bikeman.com
TTEndurance
Rail Trailers

Croissant Crushers MTB Team CCAP
Fairfield County Youth Cycling Team/CCAP
CCAP/ Fairfield County Youth Cycling Team
CCAP West Hartford ERRACERS

CCAP West Hartford ERRACERS

Team ERRACE
ERRACERs

City
Piermont
Belchertown
Stowe

East Hampton
Wethersfield
Waterford
New Canaan
Middlebury
Ashford
Glastonbury

State
NY
MA
VT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT

East Longmeadow MA

Tolland
Norwalk
Florence
West Hartford
Weston
Wilton
Woodbury
Avon

Norwalk
Norwalk
Cheshire
Newtown
Pelham
Westport
Cheshire
New Fairfield
Westport
Redding
West Hartford
West Hartford
Hadley

West Simsbury
Hartford

OFFICIAL

CT
CT
MA
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
NH
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
MA
CT
CT

Hartford Riverfront Cyclocross

September 9, 2017 - Riverside Park, Hartford, CT

Lap Report

Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta Finish Rank Delta

6:34
6:52
6:53
7:06
7:10
7:11
7:15
7:31
7:36
6:53
7:36
7:25
7:48
8:03
8:22
8:30
8:23
7:45
9:27
8:34
8:50
9:19
8:58
9:49
9:30
G:55
9:19
9:16
10:20
10:43
10:42
10:31

10:56

7:30
7:21
7:36
7:57
8:10
8:07
8:08
8:31
8:32
8:26
8:28
8:40
8:39
9:30
9:17
9:29
9:36
9:39
9:40
10:16
9:54
10:05
10:35
11:05
10:55
10:54
11:09
11:36

7:27
7:41
7:56
8:08
8:19
8:23
8:21
8:39
8:35
8:51
8:40
8:40
9:08
9:57
9:89
9:32
9:32
10:06
9:48
10:06
10:08

11:47
12:31
12:32
12:43

12:48

1

W Oo~NO D WN

22
23
24
25

26

0:03
(0:20)
(0:20)
(0:11)
(0:09)
(0:16)
(0:13)
(0:08)
(0:03)
(0:25)
(0:12)
(0:00)
(0:29)
(0:27)
(0:22)
(0:03)
0:04
(0:27)
(0:08)
0:10
(0:14)

(1:27)
(1:48)
(1:50)
(2:12)

(1:52)
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7:38
747
8:07
8:05
8:17
8:16
8:13
8:28
8:26
8:59
8:49
8:50
9:01
9:24
9:39
9:27
9:29
10:03
10:10
10:10
10:18
10:43
10:59
10:29
11:00
10:42
11:07
11:36
12:01
12:31
12:34
12:36

1

W OUo~NWRN

(0:11)
(0:06)
(0:11)
0:03
0:02
0:07
0:08
0:11
0:09
(0:08)
(0:09)
(0:10)
0:07
0:33
(0:00)
0:05
0:03
0:03
(0:22)
(0:04)
(0:10)
(0:38)
(0:24)
0:36
(0:05)
0:12
0:02
(0:00)
(0:14)
(0:00)
(0:02)
0:07



Hartford Riverfront Cyclocross
September 9, 2017 - Riverside Park, Hartford, CT

ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES
Juniors 9-12 20 minutes 30 starters Lap Report
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State Lap 1 Rank Finish Rank
1 101 0:16:30 2 Owen Jones BMB Racing Stowe VT 7:39 1 8:51 2
2 100 0:16:48 2 Cade Fravel Fairfield Youth Cycling CCAP Redding CT 7:58 3 8:50 1
3 119 0:16:57 2 William Nafis Ccap Muddy Mayhem East Hampton CT 7:53 2 9:04 3
4 102 0:18:45 2 Emmett Roswech  CCAP [RailTrailers] Westbrook CT 8:41 4 10:04 6
5 109 0:19:03 2 Alejandro Huber The Cheshire/Hamden Railtrailers Youth CX Hamden CT 8:54 5 1009 7
6 107 0:19:05 2 Eneas Caden Freyre TTEndurance Redding CT 9:05 6 10:00 5
7 111 0:19:20 2 Boden Chenail Team Horst Junior Squad Granby CT 9:23 7 9:57 4
8 106 0:19:41 2 Shepard Livingston  Team Horst Junior Squad Bolton CT 9:27 8 10:14 8
9 120 0:21:01 2 Keenan Spooner CCAP - Muddy Mayhem East Hampton CT 10:11 16 1050 9
10 110 0:21:01 2 Cabry Lueker Total Training & Endurance Westport CT 9:38 9 11:23 15
11 104 0:21:05 2 Myles Scott Northampton Cycling Club Somers CT 10:01 11 11:04 10
12 112 0:21:08 2 Favion Jones Barks + Wreck Adventure Club Enfield CT 959 10 11:09 11
13 116 0:21:21 2 Myles Haas Croissant Crossers Southbury CT 10:01 11 11:20 13
14 121 0:21:23 2 Evan Waters Norwalk CT 10:05 15 11:18 12
15 113 0:21:23 2 Lars Roti Horst Engineering Cycling Team Granby CT 10:01 11 11:22 14
16 108 0:22:10 2 Nathaniel Summers  CCAP Railtrailers Southington CT 10:02 14 12:08 20
17 114 0:22:24 2 William Rueckert CCAP West Hartford ERRACERS West Hartford CT 10:23 17 12:01 18
18 162 0:22:25 2 Sophia Parrott NCC Westerfield  MA 10:37 20 11:48 16
19 160 0:22:28 2 Sierra Vasquez Finkraft Cycling Team Piermont NY 10:26 18 12:02 19
20 125 0:22:34 2 Charlie Massett Croissant Crushers Sandy Hook CT 10:36 19 11:58 17
21 115 0:23:35 2 Owen Lezon Bolton CT 11:24 24 12111 21
22 124 0:23:40 2 Colby Derosier Vernon CT 10:46 21 12:54 22
23 103 0:24:16 2 Ethan Lezon Bolton CT 11:27 23 1259 23
24 105 0:24:21 2 Jacob Scott SeaWolves/CCAP East Lyme CT 11:13 22 13:08 24
25 127 0:26:19 2 Conna Hildebrant Aetna Expo Ellington CT 12:24 27 1355 25
26 122 0:26:33 2 Lucas Price-Glynn CCAP West Hartford CT 11:24 24 15:09 26
27 118 0:27:21 2 Colin Hamilton West Hartford ERRACERS / CCAP Weatogue CT 12:00 26 15:21 27
28 161 0:28:38 2 Amanda Meyerle Sherpa / CCAP Monroe CT 12:50 28 15:48 28
29 123 0:30:34 2 Samuel Rueckert Team ERRACE p/b DSO Manufacturing West Hartford CT 13:12 29 17:22 29
DNF 117 Bryce Hamilton ERRACERS / CCAP Weatogue CT
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Hartford Riverfront Cyclocross
September 9, 2017 - Riverside Park, Hartford, CT

ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES
Zanconato Single Speed Men 45 minutes 20 starters
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State
1 230 0:41:21 Michael Wissell B2C2/JRA Hyde Park MA
2 231 0:42:03 Bradford Smith The Drifters Medford MA
3 237 0:42:43 Kevin Church IMSHI Cycles Beverly MA
4 232 0:43:12 Matthew Myette Mad Alchemy | Zanconato Sutton MA
5 236 0:43:25 Connor Walsh Killingworth  CT
6 233 0:43:39 Keith Burgoyne Mad Alchemy | Zanconato Amherst MA
7 235 0:43:43 Scott Rosenthal Mad Alchemy | Zanconato West Hartford CT
8 245 0:43:58 Mike Zanconato Mad Alchemy | Zanconato Sutton MA
9 234 0:45:08 Eric Baumann IMSHI CYCLES Quincy MA
10 241 0:45:27 Doug Thorp Colonial Bicycle Company PORTLAND ME
11 240 0:46:49 John Morin Joe's Garage Easthampton MA
12 243 0:47:05 Timothy Mayo Fritz's Bicycle Shop/Handsacrossworld.com Worcester MA
13 242 0:48:09 David Stearns Fritz's Bicycle Shop Bolton MA
14 244 0:48:09 Chip Baker HUP United Needham MA
15 251 0:49:07 Henry Bender West Hartford CT
16 250 0:49:23 Ryan McMahon Bici Co Bicicleta y Comunidad Simsbury CT
17 246 lapped Jed Kornbluh West Hartford CT
18 249 lapped Robert Cerdeira RCR Racing Seymour CT
19 248 lapped Jeff Burgess Pawcatuck CT
20 247 lapped Avi Kurlantzick Chelsea MA
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Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank

Hartford Riverfront Cyclocross

September 9, 2017 - Riverside Park, Hartford, CT

Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Finish Rank Delta

6:17
6:17
6:27
6:28
6:44
6:41
6:51
6:51
6:33
6:54
7:04
6:58
7:20
7:19
7:30
7:29
7:28
8:22
8:25

1

U100 00O N~ WK

PR RERERRERE
©OUo~NWNRENO

ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES
Zanconato Single Speed MenLap Report
Bib First Last
230 Michael Wissell
231 Bradford Smith
237 Kevin Church
232 Matthew Myette
236 Connor Walsh
233 Keith Burgoyne
235 Scott Rosenthal
245 Mike Zanconato
234 Eric Baumann
241 Doug Thorp
240 John Morin
243 Timothy Mayo
242 David Stearns
244 Chip Baker
251 Henry Bender
250 Ryan McMahon
246 Jed Kornbluh
249 Robert Cerdeira
248 Jeff Burgess
247 Avi Kurlantzick

9:05

N
o
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6:43
6:54
7:06
7:04
711
7:15
7:17
7:18
7:17
7:36
7:44
7:58
8:00
8:02
8:38
8:12
8:10
9:05
9:14
10:16

el
REBoxo~oowsNR

N R R RR R
QWU ~NN»W

(0:26)
(0:37)
(0:39)
(0:36)
(0:27)
(0:34)
(0:26)
(0:27)
(0:44)
(0:42)
(0:40)
(1:00)
(0:40)
(0:43)
(1:08)
(0:43)
(0:42)
(0:43)
(0:49)
(1:11)

6:57
7:07
7:14
7:15
7:25
7:19
7:26
7:26
7:25
7:35
7:49
8:01
8:15
8:05
8:09
8:24
8:16
9:20

R
EENoovuobwnr

PR RERE R
wo~NDwWON
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(0:14)
(0:13)
(0:08)
(0:11)
(0:14)
(0:04)
(0:09)
(0:08)
(0:08)

0:01
(0:05)
(0:03)
(0:15)
(0:03)

0:29
(0:12)
(0:06)
(0:15)

711
7:14
7:23
7:24
7:21
7:14
7:26
7:26
7:40
7:42
8:05
8:03
8:14
8:18
8:04
8:23
8:48

9:36
11:19

1

O NNDNPOOTW

PR R LR R
N~NoNOANRE®WO

[l
©

(0:14)
(0:07)
(0:09)
(0:09)
0:04
0:05
(0:00)
(0:00)
(0:15)
(0:07)
(0:16)
(0:02)
0:01
(0:13)
0:05
0:01
(0:32)

(0:22)
(1:03)

7:02
7:11
7:13
7:20
7:25
7:17
7:24
7:24
7:52
7:51
8:01
8:02
8:15
8:18
8:13
8:29

10:00
9:51

0:09
0:03
0:10
0:04

(0:04)

(0:03)
0:02
0:02

(0:12)

(0:09)
0:04
0:01

(0:01)

(0:00)

(0:09)

(0:06)

(0:40)
(0:15)

711
7:20
7:20
7:41
7:19
7:53
7:19
7:33
8:21
7:49
8:06
8:03
8:05
8:07
8:33
8:26
9:03
9:13
9:46
11:26

(0:09)
(0:09)
(0:07)
(0:21)
0:06
(0:36)
0:05
(0:09)
(0:29)
0:02
(0:05)
(0:01)
0:10
0:11
(0:20)
0:03
(0:15)
0:47
0:05
(0:07)
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ATWOOD
RACING

Hartford Riverfront Cyclocross
September 9, 2017 - Riverside Park, Hartford, CT

Zanconato Single Speed Women 45 minutes 2 starters
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State
1 471 0:43:07 5 Thea Kent HUP Beverly MA
2 470 lapped 4 Lesli Cohen Zanconato Racing Worcester MA
Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL
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ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Hartford Riverfront Cyclocross
September 9, 2017 - Riverside Park, Hartford, CT

Zanconato Single Speed Wor Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap5 Rank Delta Finish Rank Delta
471 Thea Kent 8:03 1 8:48 1 (0:45) 855 1 (0:07) 8:42 1 0:13 8:39 1 0:03
470 Lesli Cohen 10:23 2 11:56 2 (1:33) 12:35 2 (0:39) 11:55 2 0:40
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